FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2025, THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2025 

FIRE DEPARTMENT 

Deputy Fire Chief – Seven (7), each at 170,360.00 

Fire Captain, Six (6), each at 143,043.00 
Fire Lieutenants – Twenty-four (24), each at 124,385.00 

FIREFIGHTERS, ONE HUNDRED SEVEN (107, including five (5) at $45,980 ARPA) 

During the Probationary Period, months 1 through 4, each at 39,413.00 
During the Probationary Period, months 5 through 12, each at 45,980.00 
First Year of Permanent Status, each at 50,358.00 
Second Year of Permanent Status, each at 56,627.00